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—— - November 3, 1975

J. MICHAEL MCGARRY, II
NICHOLAS S. REYNOLDS
. MAREK J. WETTERHAHN

(2o2) 833-3500

Mr. Benard C. Rusche
Director

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

Dear Mr. Rusche:

This is to advise you that the name of our firm
has been changed to CONNER & KNOTTS. We would
appreciate it if you would have this change.
reflected on the NRC's service liste for the
cases listed on the attachment.

Sincerely,

Nancy L. Hickman
Executive Assistant

Attachment
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Mrs. Nancy Dube
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APPLICANT

CINCINNATI GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

DUKE POWER COMPANY

GULF STATES UTILITIES

MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY

PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS

UNIT

(Zimmer.l)

(Oconee 1)
(Oconee 2)
(Oconee 3)

(McGuire 1)
(McGuire 2)

(Catawba 1)
(Catawba 2)

(Perkins 1)
(Perkins 2)
(Perkins 3)

(Cherokee 1)
(Cherokee 2)
(Cherokee 3)

(River Bend 1)
(River Bend- 2)

(Blue Hills 1)
(Blue Hills 2)

‘(Grand Gulf 1)

(Grand Gulf 2)

(Peach Bottom 1)
(Peach Bottom 2)
(Peach Bottom 3)

(Limerick 1)
(Limerick 2)

(Saiem Station 1)
(Salem Station 2)

(Hope.Creek 1)
(Hope Creek 2)

(Atlantic 1)
(Atlantic 2)

DOCKET "NO.
50-358

50~269 .
50~-270
50-287

50-369
50-370

50-413
50-414

50-488
50-~489
50-490

50-491
50-492
50~493

50-458
50-459

50~-510
50-511

50-416
50-417

50-171
50-277
50-278

50-352
50-353

50-272
50-311

50-354
50-355

50-477
50-478



APPLICANT
SOUTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC & GAS COMPANY

TEXAS UTILITIES GENERATING COMPANY

WASHINGTON PUBLIC POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM

UNIT

(Summer 1)

(Comanche Peak 1)
(Comanche Peak 2)

{Hanford 2)

- (WPPSS 1)

(WPPSS 4)

(WPPSS 3)
(WPPSS 5)

DOCKET NO.
50-395

50-455
50-456

50-397

50-460
50-513

50-508
50-509



