pout to: - E & Care - BC. Rusele CONNER, HADLOCK & KNOTTS Regulatory Docket File (202) 833-3500 Sincerely, ne L'Hickner Executive Assistant

1747 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N. W. WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006/

TROY B. CONNER, JR. GERALD F. HADLOCK JOSEPH B. KNOTTS, JR.

J. MICHAEL MCGARRY, III NICHOLAS S. REYNOLDS MARK J. WETTERHAHN

November 3, 1975

Mr. Benard C. Rusche Director

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D. C. 20555

Dear Mr. Rusche:

This is to advise you that the name of our firm has been changed to CONNER & KNOTTS. We would appreciate it if you would have this change. reflected on the NRC's service lists for the cases listed on the attachment.

Nancy L. Hickman

Attachment

NLH/mwm

.cc: Mrs. Sybil Kari Mrs. Nancy Dube

÷ ′			
	APPLICANT	UNIT	DOCKET NO.
	CINCINNATI GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY	(Zimmer 1)	50-358
	DUKE POWER COMPANY	(Oconee 1) (Oconee 2) (Oconee 3)	50-269 50-270 50-287
		(McGuire 1) (McGuire 2)	50-369 50-370
,		(Catawba 1) (Catawba 2)	50-413 50-414
		(Perkins 1) (Perkins 2) (Perkins 3)	50-488 50-489 50-490
		(Cherokee 1) (Cherokee 2) (Cherokee 3)	50-491 50-492 50-493
	GULF STATES UTILITIES	(River Bend 1) (River Bend 2)	50-458 50-459
		(Blue Hills 1) (Blue Hills 2)	50-510 50-511
	MISSISSIPPI POWER & LIGHT COMPANY	(Grand Gulf 1) (Grand Gulf 2)	50-416 50-417
	PHILADELPHIA ELECTRIC COMPANY	(Peach Bottom 1) (Peach Bottom 2) (Peach Bottom 3)	50-171 50-277 50-278
		(Limerick 1) (Limerick 2)	50-352 50-353
•	PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS	(Salem Station 1)	
		(Hope Creek 1) (Hope Creek 2)	50-354 50-355
		(Atlantic 1) (Atlantic 2)	50-477 50-478

APPLICANT	UNIT	DOCKET NO.
SOUTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC & GAS COMPANY	(Summer 1)	50-395
TEXAS UTILITIES GENERATING COMPANY	(Comanche Peak 1) (Comanche Peak 2)	
WASHINGTON PUBLIC POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM	(Hanford 2)	50-397
	(WPPSS 1) (WPPSS 4)	50-460 50-513
	(WPPSS 3) (WPPSS 5)	50-508 50-509
		,